OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 81249 C.M.S.

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE AND SETTLE THE CASE OF VAUGHN V. CITY OF OAKLAND, ALAMEDA **COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CASE NO. RG05213580 IN** THE AMOUNT OF \$175,000.00 (PWA)

WHEREAS: Mr. Vaughn claims disability discrimination, failure to accommodate and retaliation under the California Fair Employment and Housing Act, as well as wrongful termination.

WHEREAS: Settlement is recommended as a compromise of this matter and to avoid a potentially adverse jury verdict.

RESOLVED: That the City Attorney is authorized and directed to compromise and settle the case of James Vaughn v. City of Oakland, Alameda County Superior Court Case No. RG05213580, City Attorney's File No. X02675, for a sum not to exceed a total amount of One Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$175,000.00), payable by the City of Oakland.

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Attorney is further authorized and directed to take whatever steps as may be necessary to effect said settlement; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the sum of One Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$175,000.00), be paid to James Vaughn and Douglas Prutton, his attorney.

IN COU	NCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, <u>MAY</u> 6 2008
PASSEI	BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES-	BROOKS, BRUNNER, CHANG, KERNIGHAN, NADEL, QUAN, REID and PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE — 🔻
NOES- ,	0
ABSEN'	
ABSTE	Attest: Words mnon
	LaTonda Simmons
	City Clerk and Clerk of the Council
	of the City of Oakland, California
	Date of Attestation: